

Badgett Scout Reservation Camp Wildcat Hollow

Fishing Permit Rules / Regulations*

As a paid (\$150.00) registered holder of a permit for access to fish Lake Herndon (Honker) at Wildcat Hollow, I understand and agree as follows:

- 1. I will obey all rules regarding Lake Herndon (Honker) and Wildcat Hollow, both herein and posted on property.
- 2. I will obey all applicable Kentucky Department of Fish and Wildlife rules / regulations.
- 3. Boat launching and recovery is allowed ONLY at the fisherman's ramp accessed through the main gate at Wildcat Hollow.
- 4. Bank fishing is allowed from designated banks only. All other banks are off limits.
- 5. The Lincoln Heritage Council is not responsible for any of your property at any time.
- 6. I agree to **visibly** display a valid window permit in /on my vehicle at all times while on Wildcat Hollow property. Full permit must be visible from outside of vehicle.
- 7. I also agree to have on my person the issued permit card and present it to the Camp Caretaker or Council representative at any time as requested.
- 8. I agree to sign in and out as I enter and leave Wildcat Hollow.
- 9. I will not fish from the dam or pumping station without **written** permission from the Mayor of Russellville. Written permission must be carried on person while fishing these areas.
- 10. I will not litter or otherwise allow waste on the property.
- 11. I will not possess, or allow my guests to possess, firearms, fireworks, alcoholic beverages, or any illegal substances while on Wildcat Hollow property.
- 12. I agree to and consent to the search of my vehicle, boat, coolers, live wells, etc., in my presence.
- 13. I agree that I am fully responsible for the actions of my guests while on Wildcat Hollow premises.
- 14. I will immediately notify a Wildcat Hollow representative or the proper legal authorities if I am aware of any violation of these rules or Kentucky law.
- 15. I agree to hold the Lincoln Heritage Council, and any and all of their representatives, absolutely harmless from any and all claims for personal injury, property damage/loss, or wrongful death arising out of my access to and use of Wildcat Hollow and Lake Herndon (Honker).
- 16. I fully understand these rules and agree that any violation of these rules or the rules posted on the property or at the Lake may result in the revocation of the privileges of this permit with no refund of fees.

*All permits expire on December 31, 2015.

(Please mail form to: Lincoln Heritage Council, 12001 Sycamore Station Place, Louisville, KY 40299)

My signature signifies that I have read, understand and agree to be bound by the above and posted rules.

Printed Name:	Phone Number:	
Address:	City:	State:Zip:
Email:		
Signature:	Date:	
To submit payment by Credit Card	: Name on Card	
Card #	Expiration Date:	CVC # (on back of card):
Address (if different than above)		